
Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time PlaceTime+ Flts

NAF Nov 8-10 2019 Turlock CAMC BIATHLON

# of Dogs Entered/Qualified: _____ / _____33

STANDARD

Actual # Competing:  24_______     22_______     20_______     16________     14_________     10_________3237117

Time PlaceTime+ Flts

JUMPERS
PlaceTime+ Flts

COMBINED
QQ Q

7

Spumoni Kathy Tyson144 All AmeriU15364310 53.99 E 35.59 35.59 1 E Q

Posey Susan Adler112 AustraliaU15308610 69.20 E 55.88 60.88 2 E  

Dazzle Mitzi Keating316 PoodleU14796510 NT E NT abs E  

Fiona Yukari Nishimura288 PRTU15469914 44.03 44.03 1 38.11 38.11 2 82.14Q Q 1 Q

Leroy Veronica Adrover170 PoodleU14731714 54.79 E 33.13 33.13 1 E Q

Theo Deborah Ong286 SheltieU14919916 39.78 49.78 2 31.21 31.21 2 80.99 Q 1 Q

Bizzy Nicole Wakida280 Mini AusU14814916 41.39 46.39 1 35.59 45.59 3 91.98  2 Q

Indi Christine Brew256 PumiU15387816 48.08 E 24.90 24.90 1 E Q

LuLa Bob Daigle110 BCU14517620 41.13 41.13 1 37.37 42.37 3 83.50Q  1 Q

Spell Jim Basic238 BCU15145820 44.84 E 29.52 34.52 2 E  

Apache Moo Nick Duncan100 BCU15019620 55.65 E 32.17 32.17 1 E Q

Banksy Laura Hartwick116 BCU14879820 36.41 51.41 2 59.08 E E  

Groovy Tracey Comin120 BCU14817620 47.15 E 35.65 E E  

Squirrel Holly Bourne182 BCU15128120 55.56 E NT abs E  

Brue Carlene Chandler296 BCU15433720 NT E NT abs E  

DJ Mary Van Wormer202 BCU15387322 42.65 47.65 2 29.09 34.09 1 81.74  1 Q

Reckon Megan Miller240 BCU14558222 41.49 46.49 1 34.69 39.69 3 86.18  2 Q

Kai Kerry Levin242 BCU15386322 40.93 E 33.77 38.77 2 E  

Cooki Penni Price210 BCU15458622 44.66 E 37.25 47.25 E  

Fizz Cheri Scannell300 BCU15128022 46.21 E 32.56 47.56 E  

Brenna Angela Sutton302 BCU15210622 49.83 E 35.89 45.89 4 E  

Zoom Kathi Kikuyama194 BCU14671622 51.64 E 43.88 63.88 E  

Takoda Dev Sperber140 BCU15598522 56.44 E 31.77 E E  

Xeo Gwen Tatsuno262 BCU15228322 55.59 E 35.20 E E  

Mick Karey Krauter180 BCU14114222 NT E 35.85 50.85 E  

Bo Carol Bowers224 BCU14625422 39.81 E NT E E  

Phlip Dustin Kerwin172 BCU14382424 44.47 54.47 1 31.82 36.82 3 91.29  1 Q

Max Karen Overstreet160 BCU15227724 54.80 E 39.10 49.10 4 E  

Rush Tracy Duncan220 TervU15318624 49.08 E 31.68 E E  

Sting Karen Charles154 All AmeriU14517324 NT E 27.46 27.46 1 E Q

Max Harley Frazee122 BCU15060424 NT E 31.65 31.65 2 E Q

Jack Nick Crane248 BCU15218724 NT E 32.04 52.04 E  

DareDevil Laura Pryse094 BCU14983724 34.71 E NT abs E  

MC BIATHLON



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time PlaceTime+ Flts

NAF Nov 8-10 2019 Turlock CAPERFORMANCE MC BIATHLON

# of Dogs Entered/Qualified: _____ / _____19

STANDARD

Actual # Competing:  20_______     16________     12_________    14_________     08_________11358

Time PlaceTime+ Flts

JUMPERS
PlaceTime+ Flts

COMBINED
QQ Q

7

Jax Loni Cummings232 PWCorgiU15274608 51.20 E NT abs E  

Juno Maura Matthews132 All AmeriU13926512 47.82 47.82 1 33.77 33.77 1 81.59Q Q 1 Q

Ayla Julia Pfunder314 BCU15500014 40.45 E 37.67 37.67 1 E Q

Tenney K.C. Cooper196 AussieU14967214 55.73 E NT abs E  

Daiya Sophie Webb292 ACD-BCU14622614 NT E NT abs E  

Sydney Karen Overstreet200 AussieU51128314 NT abs NT abs abs  

Brody Carol Nash124 BCU13636816 37.19 37.19 1 34.30 34.30 4 71.49Q Q 1 Q

Loki Terry LeClair150 BCU14345116 46.69 46.69 3 30.31 30.31 1 77.00Q Q 2 Q

Quix Harley Frazee318 BCU14232116 41.71 46.71 4 32.37 32.37 3 79.08 Q 3 Q

Squid Sue Rush250 AussieU13950216 44.48 49.48 30.36 30.36 2 79.84 Q 4 Q

Kyper Barb Triol218 BCU14175016 42.89 42.89 2 43.94 53.94 96.83Q  5

Aston Eden Heigel304 BCU13868820 37.86 37.86 1 28.73 28.73 1 66.59Q Q 1 Q

Trillian Katrina Parkinson326 AussieU15223820 42.00 47.00 3 31.37 31.37 2 78.37 Q 2 Q

Koda Ree Anderson138 BCU14675920 45.22 E 31.49 31.49 3 E Q

Jill Kathy Bibby228 BCU15081620 49.63 E 36.35 41.35 4 E  

You Roberta Troxell114 TervU14563120 53.33 53.33 2 NT abs abs  

Remy Melanie Long092 LabradorU15033820 48.71 E NT abs E  

Yogi Bear Barbara Hasey102 AussieU13886120 57.23 E NT abs E  

Rocket Nancy Graczyk206 AussieU14846020 58.04 E NT abs E  

PERFORMANCE MC BIATHLON



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

NAF Nov 8-10 2019 Turlock CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

1011 1054

33 2

CAROL

YPS Pts

BIATH Std

Distance SCT

Actual # Competing:  24_______     22_______     20_______     16________     14_________     10_________3237117

199
191
183

50
51
53

20, 22, 24

14, 16

          10

(3.75-4.25yps)

(3.5-4yps)

(3.25-3.75yps)

Spumoni Kathy Tyson144 All AmericanU15364310 53.99 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.39

Posey Susan Adler112 Australian TerrU15308610 69.20 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   2.64

Dazzle Mitzi Keating316 PoodleU14796510 NT 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   

Fiona Yukari Nishimura288 PRTU15469914 44.03 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.34 1

Leroy Veronica Adrover170 PoodleU14731714 54.79 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.49

Bizzy Nicole Wakida280 Mini AussieU14814916 41.39 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 1   4.61 1

Theo Deborah Ong286 SheltieU14919916 39.78 0.00 0 2 0 0 10 10.00 2   4.80

Indi Christine Brew256 PumiU15387816 48.08 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.97

LuLa Bob Daigle110 BCU14517620 41.13 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.84 5

Banksy Laura Hartwick116 BCU14879820 36.41 0.00 1 2 0 0 15 15.00 2   5.47 3

Spell Jim Basic238 BCU15145820 44.84 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   4.44

Groovy Tracey Comin120 BCU14817620 47.15 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   4.22

Squirrel Holly Bourne182 BCU15128120 55.56 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   3.58

Apache Moon Nick Duncan100 BCU15019620 55.65 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.58

Brue Carlene Chandler296 BCU15433720 NT 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   

Reckon Megan Miller240 BCU14558222 41.49 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 1   4.80 7

DJ Mary Van Wormer202 BCU15387322 42.65 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 2   4.67 5

Bo Carol Bowers224 BCU14625422 39.81 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.00

Kai Kerry Levin242 BCU15386322 40.93 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.86

Cooki Penni Price210 BCU15458622 44.66 0.00 0 2 0 1 E E   4.46

Fizz Cheri Scannell300 BCU15128022 46.21 0.00 2 1 0 1 E E   4.31

Brenna Angela Sutton302 BCU15210622 49.83 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   3.99

Zoom Kathi Kikuyama194 BCU14671622 51.64 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.85

Xeo Gwen Tatsuno262 BCU15228322 55.59 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   3.58

Takoda Dev Sperber140 BCU15598522 56.44 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.53

Mick Karey Krauter180 BCU14114222 NT 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   

Phlip Dustin Kerwin172 BCU14382424 44.47 0.00 0 2 0 0 10 10.00 1   4.47 5

DareDevil Laura Pryse094 BCU14983724 34.71 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.73

Rush Tracy Duncan220 TervU15318624 49.08 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.05

Max Karen Overstreet160 BCU15227724 54.80 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.63

Jack Nick Crane248 BCU15218724 NT 0.00 0 2 0 1 E E   

Max Harley Frazee122 BCU15060424 NT 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   

Sting Karen Charles154 All AmericanU14517324 NT 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   

BIATH StdSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

NAF Nov 8-10 2019 Turlock CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

1055 1115

19 5

CAROL

YPS Pts

BIATH Std Pf

Distance SCT

Actual # Competing:  20_______     16________     14_________     12_________     08_________11358

199
191
183

53
54
56

14, 16, 20

       12

       08

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

Jax Loni Cummings232 PWCorgiU15274608 51.20 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.57

Juno Maura Matthews132 All AmericanU13926512 47.82 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  3.99

Ayla Julia Pfunder314 BCU15500014 40.45 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.92

Tenney K.C. Cooper196 AussieU14967214 55.73 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.57

Daiya Sophie Webb292 ACD-BCU14622614 NT 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   

Sydney Karen Overstreet200 AussieU51128314 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Brody Carol Nash124 BCU13636816 37.19 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.35 3

Kyper Barb Triol218 BCU14175016 42.89 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  4.64 1

Loki Terry LeClair150 BCU14345116 46.69 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  4.26

Quix Harley Frazee318 BCU14232116 41.71 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 4   4.77

Squid Sue Rush250 AussieU13950216 44.48 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00   4.47

Aston Eden Heigel304 BCU13868820 37.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.26 5

You Roberta Troxell114 TervU14563120 53.33 0.33 0 0 0 0 0 0.33 2   3.73 3

Trillian Katrina Parkinson326 AussieU15223820 42.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 3   4.74 1

Koda Ree Anderson138 BCU14675920 45.22 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.40

Remy Melanie Long092 Labrador RetrU15033820 48.71 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.09

Jill Kathy Bibby228 BCU15081620 49.63 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.01

Yogi Bear Barbara Hasey102 AussieU13886120 57.23 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   3.48

Rocket Nancy Graczyk206 AussieU14846020 58.04 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.43

BIATH Std PfSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

NAF Nov 8-10 2019 Turlock CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

507 537

33 8

CAROL

YPS Pts

BIATH Jmp

Distance SCT

Actual # Competing:  24_______     22_______     20_______     16________     14_________     10_________2235116

169
161
153

38
39
40

20, 22, 24

14, 16

          10

(4.25-4.75yps)

(4-4.5yps)

(3.75-4.25yps)

Spumoni Kathy Tyson144 All AmericanU15364310 35.59 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.30 1

Posey Susan Adler112 Australian TerrU15308610 55.88 15.88 1 0 0 0 5 20.88 2   2.74

Dazzle Mitzi Keating316 PoodleU14796510 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Leroy Veronica Adrover170 PoodleU14731714 33.13 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.86 1

Fiona Yukari Nishimura288 PRTU15469914 38.11 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  4.22

Indi Christine Brew256 PumiU15387816 24.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  6.47 1

Theo Deborah Ong286 SheltieU14919916 31.21 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  5.16

Bizzy Nicole Wakida280 Mini AussieU14814916 35.59 0.00 2 0 0 0 10 10.00 3   4.52

Apache Moon Nick Duncan100 BCU15019620 32.17 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.25 3

Spell Jim Basic238 BCU15145820 29.52 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 2   5.72 1

LuLa Bob Daigle110 BCU14517620 37.37 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 3   4.52

Groovy Tracey Comin120 BCU14817620 35.65 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   4.74

Banksy Laura Hartwick116 BCU14879820 59.08 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   2.86

Brue Carlene Chandler296 BCU15433720 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Squirrel Holly Bourne182 BCU15128120 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

DJ Mary Van Wormer202 BCU15387322 29.09 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 1   5.81 7

Kai Kerry Levin242 BCU15386322 33.77 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 2   5.00 5

Reckon Megan Miller240 BCU14558222 34.69 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 3   4.87 3

Brenna Angela Sutton302 BCU15210622 35.89 0.00 2 0 0 0 10 10.00 4   4.71 1

Cooki Penni Price210 BCU15458622 37.25 0.00 0 2 0 0 10 10.00   4.54

Fizz Cheri Scannell300 BCU15128022 32.56 0.00 2 1 0 0 15 15.00   5.19

Mick Karey Krauter180 BCU14114222 35.85 0.00 2 1 0 0 15 15.00   4.71

Zoom Kathi Kikuyama194 BCU14671622 43.88 5.88 2 2 0 0 20 25.88   3.85

Takoda Dev Sperber140 BCU15598522 31.77 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.32

Xeo Gwen Tatsuno262 BCU15228322 35.20 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   4.80

Bo Carol Bowers224 BCU14625422 NT 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   

Sting Karen Charles154 All AmericanU14517324 27.46 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  6.15 5

Max Harley Frazee122 BCU15060424 31.65 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  5.34 3

Phlip Dustin Kerwin172 BCU14382424 31.82 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 3   5.31 1

Max Karen Overstreet160 BCU15227724 39.10 1.10 2 0 0 0 10 11.10 4   4.32

Jack Nick Crane248 BCU15218724 32.04 0.00 2 2 0 0 20 20.00   5.27

Rush Tracy Duncan220 TervU15318624 31.68 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.33

DareDevil Laura Pryse094 BCU14983724 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

BIATH JmpSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

NAF Nov 8-10 2019 Turlock CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

538 549

19 9

CAROL

YPS Pts

BIATH Jmp Pf

Distance SCT

Actual # Competing:  20_______     16________     14_________     12_________     08_________01154

169
161
153

41
42
43

14, 16, 20

       12

       08

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

Jax Loni Cummings232 PWCorgiU15274608 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Juno Maura Matthews132 All AmericanU13926512 33.77 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.77

Ayla Julia Pfunder314 BCU15500014 37.67 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.49

Sydney Karen Overstreet200 AussieU51128314 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Daiya Sophie Webb292 ACD-BCU14622614 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Tenney K.C. Cooper196 AussieU14967214 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Loki Terry LeClair150 BCU14345116 30.31 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.58 3

Squid Sue Rush250 AussieU13950216 30.36 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  5.57 1

Quix Harley Frazee318 BCU14232116 32.37 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  5.22

Brody Carol Nash124 BCU13636816 34.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 Q  4.93

Kyper Barb Triol218 BCU14175016 43.94 2.94 0 2 0 0 10 12.94   3.85

Aston Eden Heigel304 BCU13868820 28.73 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.88 3

Trillian Katrina Parkinson326 AussieU15223820 31.37 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  5.39 1

Koda Ree Anderson138 BCU14675920 31.49 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  5.37

Jill Kathy Bibby228 BCU15081620 36.35 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 4   4.65

Yogi Bear Barbara Hasey102 AussieU13886120 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Rocket Nancy Graczyk206 AussieU14846020 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Remy Melanie Long092 Labrador RetrU15033820 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

You Roberta Troxell114 TervU14563120 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

BIATH Jmp PfSaturday


